
Page 1 to 40

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025276-2024 

Contract

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment
(SACT)

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025276

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04368a  

Published 9 August 2024, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts)

Medicines Value Unit, Imperial Park, IP5, Unit 5, Celtic Way,

Newport

NP10 8BE

Contact

Rob Hollands

Email

Robert.d.Hollands@wales.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025276-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025276-2024
mailto:Robert.d.Hollands@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 40

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/

Buyer's address

https://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/
https://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 3 to 40

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Wales Framework Agreement for the supply of Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-
Cancer Treatment (SACT)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £47,647,636.36

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Batch Products

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Compounded Aseptic Medicines

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 



Page 4 to 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Batch Products

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Compounded Aseptic products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 40

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Compounded Aseptic products

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Batch Products

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Compounded Aseptic products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 40

II.2.14) Additional information

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Batch Products

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Batch Products

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Compounded Aseptic products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 40

II.2.1) Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT) - Patient Specific Products

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Compounded Aseptic Products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 40

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003439

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

1

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/003439-2024


Page 9 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,965,348

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

1



Page 10 to 40

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,965,348.3



Page 11 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

1

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 12 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,965,348

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

1

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma Ltd

London



Page 13 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,965,348

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

1

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 14 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,965,348

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

2

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 15 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,145,096

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

2



Page 16 to 40

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,145,096



Page 17 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

2

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 18 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,145,096

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

2

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma Ltd

London



Page 19 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,145,096

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

2

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 20 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,145,096

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

3

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 21 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,084

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

3



Page 22 to 40

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,084



Page 23 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

3

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 24 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,084

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

3

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma Ltd

London



Page 25 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,084

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

3

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 26 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,945,084

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 27 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4



Page 28 to 40

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196



Page 29 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 30 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma Ltd

London



Page 31 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 



Page 32 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

4

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 33 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sciensus Ltd

Burton upon Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,965,196

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

5



Page 34 to 40

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,626,851



Page 35 to 40

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

5

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Limited

Newbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 36 to 40

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,626,851

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

5

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Durham



Page 37 to 40

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,626,851

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

5

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 



Page 38 to 40

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,626,851

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVU-OJEU-54645

Lot No

5

Title

Aseptically Prepared Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment (SACT)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 39 to 40

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare

Harlow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,626,851



Page 40 to 40

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership — Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts

Newport

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T12:12:38+0100
	TCPDF




